# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5041278

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER; SHOULD BE "066914/515191" INSTEAD OF 066917/515191 AS PREVIOUSLY RECORDED ON previously recorded on Reel 046125 Frame 0736. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER "066914/515191" IS CORRECT.

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JEAN CAMPBELL	12/06/2016
DAVID A. CANTON	12/06/2016
RICHARD H. PIERCE	12/15/2016

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ONCOSEC MEDICAL INCORPORATED
Street Address:	5280 NANCY RIDGE DRIVE
City:	SAN DIEGO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92121

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16062983

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** kirk.ekena@alston.com

Correspondent Name: KIRK EKENA

Address Line 1: 555 FAYETTEVILLE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	066914/515191
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KIRK EKENA
SIGNATURE:	/kirk ekena/
DATE SIGNED:	07/09/2018

**Total Attachments: 5** 

source=515191Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 046507 FRAME: 0844

504994530

source=515191Assignment#page2.tif
source=515191Assignment#page3.tif
source=515191CoverSheet#page1.tif
source=515191CoverSheet#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 046507 FRAME: 0845 Assignment Page 1 of 2

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JEAN CAMPBELL	12/06/2016
DAVID A. CANTON	12/06/2016
RICHARD H. PIERCE	12/15/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ONCOSEC MEDICAL INCORPORATED
Street Address:	5280 NANCY RIDGE DRIVE
City:	SAN DIEGO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92121

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16062983

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Email: kirk.ekena@alston.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if

that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: KIRK EKENA

Address Line 1: 555 FAYETTEVILLE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	066917/515191
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KIRK EKENA
Signature:	/kirk ekena/
Date:	06/19/2018

Assignment Page 2 of 2

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=515191Assignment#page1.tif source=515191Assignment#page2.tif source=515191Assignment#page3.tif

## RECEIPT INFORMATION

**EPAS ID:** PAT5012583 **Receipt Date:** 06/19/2018

PATENT REEL: 046507 FRAME7/08/47/8

## OMI Docket No.: OM1507

#### WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, IWE,

- (1) Jean Campbell, 5820 Nancy Ridge Drive, San Diego, CA 92121
- (2) David A. Canton,
- (3) Robert H. Pierce, 877 Island Averiue, Unit 1002, San Diego, CA 92101

(hereinafter ASSIGNOR(S)), is/are the inventor(s) of the invention described in an application for Patents having the Docket Number indicated above and the following Title of the Invention:

### EXPRESSION PLASMID FOR HETERODIMERIC PROTEINS AND METHODS OF USE

and in the following application(s):

- U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 62/269,702 filed on December 18, 2015
- U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 62/375,245 filed on August 15, 2016
- PCT International Patent Application
- **US Patent Application**

WHEREAS I/WE covenant that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I/we have the full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

WHEREAS, OncoSec Medical Incorporated, a corporation organized under the laws of Nevada, having an office at 5280 Nancy Ridge Drive, San Diego, CA 92121, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter **ASSIGNEE**), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the invention disclosed in said application or applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, said ASSIGNOR(S), do each hereby sell, assign and transfer or confirm the grant and assignment to said ASSIGNEE my/our entire right, title and interest in all countries of the world in and to my/our invention described in said application for Patents, in and to the right to file patent applications in the name of ASSIGNEE, its designee, or in any or all of our names, at its election, on the aforesaid invention in all countries of the world, together with all rights of priority in the aforesaid countries deriving from the above-identified application for Patents under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, under the Inter-American Convention relating to Inventions, Patents, Designs and Industrial Models and under any other international arrangement relating to patents or intellectual property, in and to any and all Letters Patent that are granted from the aforesaid application for Patents, in and to any applications claiming priority benefits to a provisional patent application or other applications filed on said invention, and in and to any continuations, divisions, reexaminations, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof of any of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefore may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

AND I/WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, without further compensation or charge to said ASSIGNEE, execute and deliver any and all documents that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the little to the foregoing invention, patent applications, and Letters Patent and continuations, divisions, reexaminations, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof in the name of ASSIGNEE, including the execution and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment and sale as may be necessary or desirable for recording the same in the Patent Office of any country concerned, and will make all rightful oaths and declarations and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or for aiding therein.

I/WE HEREBY authorize **ASSIGNEE** to insert in this instrument the Application Number(s) and the filing date(s) of said application for Patents when officially notified thereof.

This document may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which so executed shall be deemed to be an original, but all such components shall together constitute but one and the same document.

Page 1 of 3

(Se**&** 

Commission # 2053603 Notary Public - California San Diego County My Comm. Expires Dec 27, 2017

Executed this <u>15</u>	day of <u>Vece</u>	<u> </u>
Robert H. Pierce		
ACKNOWLEDGE	MENT	
A notary public or document to whic	other officer comp h this certificate is	leting this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of Gelifornia		
County of <u>King</u>		)
On DESM	ber 15, 2016	before me, <u>Mori/UDETABLS</u> , before me, <u>Mori/UDETABLS</u> erce_ who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the
person(s) whose nexecuted the same	eme(s) is/ere sub e in his/her/their a	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the scribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they uthorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument all of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
i certify under PEN true and correct.	IALTY OF PERJU	JRY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is
WITNESS my han	d and official seal	
(Seal)		
1	L DE JESUS	Notary Public
3	WASHINGTON	
	RY PUBLIC SSION EXPIRES	
E LEST CONTRACTOR	CONTRA CALCINGO	

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 046507 FRAME: 0850

12-26-19